READING TOWNSHIP

PERMITS, ZONING, PLANS & CODE ENFORCEMENT

Contact:

Land & Sea Services, LLC
1837 Heidlersburg Rd.
Aspers PA 17304
717-677-7356

POLICE DEPARTMENT - OFFICE NOT CONTINUOUSLY STAFFED

Emergency Phone Number: 911
Non-Emergency Phone Number: 717-624-2101

SECRETARY/TREASURER
Phone: 717-624-4222 Ext. 4 Fax: 717-624-7926
Normal Office Hours: Monday through Thursday 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Friday Noon to 4 p.m.

www.adamscounty.us/Munic/ReadingTownship

TOWNSHIP OFFICE WILL BE CLOSED
ON THE FOLLOWING HOLIDAYS FOR 2020

New Year’s Day Wednesday January 1%

Good Friday Friday April 10%"

Memorial Day Monday May 25"

Independence Day Friday July 3"

Labor Day Monday September 71"

Columbus Day Monday October 12

General Election Day Tuesday November 3™

Veteran’s Day Wednesday November 11™
Thanksgiving Thursday & Friday November 26" & 271"
Christmas Thursday & Friday December 24" & 25
New Year’s Day Friday January 1%, 2021

2020 MEETING SCHEDULE

Any person with a disability requiring a special accommodation to attend a Township meeting should
notify the Secretary at 717-624-4222, Ext. #4, no later than three business days prior to the meeting.
The Township will make every effort to provide reasonable accommodation.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

Regular meetings are held the 3™ Monday of each month at 6:00 pm.

PLANNING COMMISSION:

Regular meetings are held the 1t Monday of each month at 6:30 pm except as noted: The September
meeting will be held on Wednesday the 9.

READING TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY:

Regular meetings are generally held the 4" Monday of each month at 6:30 pm. Please contact the
secretary regarding changes to the meeting schedule at 717-479-0843.

ZONING HEARING BOARD:
Meetings are held at the call of the Chairman. Please contact the office for meeting schedules.




